
MERMAN ©IL 

July 28, 1988 

Mr. William LeMay 
New Mexico Oil Conservation Division (<~)^-. n o ^ ^ ^ r f 
Post Office Box 2088 
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501 

Dear Mr. LeMay: 

A request for administrative approval for a non-standard un i t for 
a gas well location i n the Undesignated Fruitland Pool was 
submitted to you on July 11, 1988. 

I t i s intended to locate the Meridian O i l Inc.'s Turner Com #250 
at 1595' from the South l i n e and 855' from the West l i n e of 
Section 7, T-30-N, R-9-W, San Juan County, New Mexico. 

Please withdraw t h i s request. There i s s u f f i c i e n t acreage for a 
standard proration u n i t for t h i s w e l l . 

Sincerely yours, 

Peggy Bradfield 

cc: Tenneco O i l 

Meridian Oil Inc., 3535 East 30th St., P.O. Box 4289, Farmington, New Mexico 87499-4289, Telephone 505-327-0251 



J u l y 11, 1988 

Mr. W i l l i a m LeMay 
New Mexico O i l Conservation D i v i s i o n 
Post O f f i c e Box 2088 
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501 

Dear Mr. LeMay: 

This i s a request f o r a d m i n i s t r a t i v e approval f o r a non-standard 
u n i t f o r a gas w e l l l o c a t i o n i n the Undesignated F r u i t l a n d Pool. 

I t i s intended t o locate the Meridian O i l Inc.'s Turner Com #250 
at 1595' from the South l i n e and 855' from the West l i n e of 
Section 7, T-30-N, R-9-W, San Juan County, New Mexico. 

A copy of t h i s a p p l i c a t i o n i s being submitted t o a l l o f f s e t 
operators by c e r t i f i e d mail w i t h a request t h a t they f u r n i s h your 
Santa Fe o f f i c e w i t h a Waiver of Objection, and r e t u r n one copy to 
t h i s o f f i c e . 

A p l a t showing the proposed w e l l l o c a t i o n and c o n f i r g u r a t i o n of 
Section 7, along w i t h an ownership p l a t , are attached. 

Peggy Doak 

en c l . 

WAIVER 

hereby waives o b j e c t i o n t o Meridian O i l Inc.'s 
a p p l i c a t i o n f o r a non-standard u n i t l o c a t i o n f o r t h e i r Turner Com 
#250 as proposed above. 
By: Date: 

cc: Tenneco O i l 

Meridian Oil Inc., 3535 East 30th St., P.O. Box 4289, Farmington, New Mexico 87499-4289, Telephone 505-327-0251 





MERIDIAN ©IL 

Mr. William LeMay \\"\ JUL 1 5 1933 
New Mexico O i l Conseryajtion D-iv4-s:i-ô b7̂ i 
Post Office Box 2088;-
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87500/•-'• — '-''L-

Dear Mr. LeMay: 

July 11, 1988 

<f</?</ 

This i s a request for administrative approval for a non-standard 
u n i t for a gas well location i n the Undesignated Fruitland Pool. 

I t i s intended to locate the Meridian O i l Inc.'s Turner Com #250 
at 1595' from the South l i n e and 855' from the West l i n e of 
Section 7, T-30-N, R-9-W, San Juan County, New Mexico. 

A copy of t h i s application i s being submitted to a l l o f f s e t 
operators by c e r t i f i e d mail with a request that they furnish your 
Santa Fe o f f i c e with a Waiver of Objection, and return one copy to 
t h i s o f f i c e . 

A pl a t showing the proposed well location and confirguration of 
Section 7, along with an ownership p l a t , are attached. 

Sincerely y&xxrs, 

Peggy Doak 

encl. 

WAIVER 

hereby waives objection to Meridian O i l Inc.'s 
application for a non-standard unit location for t h e i r Turner Com 
#250 as proposed above. 
By: Date: 

cc: Tenneco O i l 

Meridian Oil Inc., 3535 East 30th St., P.O. Box 4289, Farmington, New Mexico 87499-4289, Telephone 505-327-0251 



MEKSDIAN OIL INC. 

We 11 Name Turner Com #250 Undesignated Fruitland 

1595' FSL; 855' FWL Footage-

County San Juan Sme 

APPLICATION FOR NON-STANDARD PRORATION UNIT 
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STATE OF NEW MEXICO 
WgitSt *m MINERALS DEPARTMENT 

P. O . I O X 2 0 O 

"SANTA F E , NEW MEXICO 87501 ' 
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Operator I N N 

Meridian Oil Inc. Turner Com (SF-078128) 
Unit Letter 

_._ K 
Section Township 

30 North 
Ronqe 
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Wall Ne. 

250 
County 

San Juan 

1. Outline the acreage dedicated to the subject well by colored pencil or hachure marks on the plat below. 

2. If more than one lease is dedicated to the well, outline each and identify the ownership thereof (both as to working 
interest and royalty). 

3. lf more than one lease of different ownership is dedicated to the well, have the interests of all owners been consoli­
dated by communitization, unitization, force-pooling, etc? 

O Yea • No If answer is "yes;* type of consolidation c o m m u n i t i z a t i o n 

If answer is "no," list the owners and tract descriptions which have actually been consolidated. (Use reverse side of 
this form if necessary.) 

No allowable will be assigned to the well until all interests have been consolidated (by communitization, unitization, 
forced-pooling, or otherwise)or until a non-standard unit, eliminating such interests, has been approved by the Division. 

*Note: Standard location-short section 
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D r i l l i n g Clerk 
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Meridian O i l Inc . 
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Date 
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CERTIFICATION 

/ hereby certify that tho Information eon* 

tained herein is true ond complete to tha 

best ot my knowledge ond belief. 

Dale Surveyed 

6-14-88 
Registered Prolesslor.oi Engineer 
and/or Land Surveyor 

Neale C . Edvv;.rds 
Certtlleate No. 

6857 



KEWDIAN OIL INC. 

h e l l SMW Turner Com #2S0 Undeaignated F r u i t l a n d 

1595* FSL; 855' FWL FOOIJRC 

County San Juan Slate 

APPLICATION FOR NON-STANDARD PRORATION UNIT 

New Mexico 7 ins 
b»x-'!on_L— township JW" 

9W 

(1) 

(1) 

(1) 

(1) 

in 

U ) 

REMARKS: OFFSET OPERATORS; 

UJ Nrri- l inn Oil rnr 

6 

(1) 

/ O t 7 " t i -

/*<. 
A*. V 

(2) 



' s m C - 1 0 J 

s m i t e :o-1-7a 

Meridi"-.n O i l I n c . " Turner Com (SF-078128) 
Unit LwHm 

_ . K 7 
T O — 

30 North 
***** 

9 <Vest 
Ca*M» 

3 an Juan 

• • I I Na>. 

i ?50 

A«iw«l Fostoq* Locoiien el ••Hi 

1 5 9 5 1 ^ . 1 ^ i h . S o u t h 655 
& • * • > • L « * « I r r . 

6277' 
P r o d u c i n g r o f « a i i o « 

F r u i t l a n d Coal 

t i n * 

Undes ignated 
0*1.co M Ac.**q#: 

160 
1. Outline ihe acreage dedicated lo ihe eubject well by colored pencil or hachure marl* on ihe plat below. 

2. If more than one leaae ia dedicated to the wel l , outline each and identify the ownership thereof (both to working 
interest and royally). 

3. If more than one lease of different ownership is dedicated to the well , have the interests of al l owners been conaoli-

dated by communitization, unil izst ion. force-pooling, etc? 

• Yea • No I f aaawer ia "yoB." type of conaolidahon COmmun i t i za t i o n 

I f answer ia "ao." l is t the ownera and trnct descriptions which have actually been consolidated. (Use reverse side of 
this form i f " » r " " r y ^ 

No allowable w i l l be assigned lo the well unt i l a l l interests have been consolidated (by communitization, unit izat ion, 
forced-pooling, or otherwise) or until a non-standard unit, eliminating such interests, has been approved by the D i v i n o o . 
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MERIDIAN ©DL 2 1333 

July 11, 1988 

Mr. Wi1liam LeMay 
New Mexico O i l Conservation Division 
Post Office Box 2088 
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501 

100 ^ 

Dear Mr. LeMay: 

This is a request for administrative approval for a non-standard 
unit for a gas well location i n the Undesignated Fruitland Pool. 

I t i s intended to locate the Meridian O i l Inc.'s Turner Com #250 
at 1595' from the South l i n e and 855' from the West l i n e of 
Section 7, T-30-N, R-9-W, San Juan County, New Mexico. 

A copy of t h i s application is being submitted to a l l o f f s e t 
operators by c e r t i f i e d mail with a request that they furnish your 
Santa Fe o f f i c e with a Waiver of Objection, and return one copy to 
th i s o f f i c e . 

A plat showing the proposed well location and confirguration of 
Section 7, along with an ownership p l a t , are attached. 

Sincerely yours, 

Peggy Doak 

encl. 

WAIVER 

hereby waives objection to Meridian Oil Inc.'s 
application for a non-standard un i t location for t h e i r Turner Com 
025Q as,proposed above. / / 
By v T ^ ^ Date: S////a& 

cc: Tenneco O i l 

Mercian Oil Inc 3535 East 30in Si D 0 Bex 4289. Farmington. New Mexico B7499-42B9 Telephone 505-327 025T 



" „ MERIDIAN OIL INC. 

Wei 1 Name Turner Com #250 Undesignated Fruitland 

Footage-- 1595' FSL; 855' FWL 

APPLICATION FOR NON-STANDARD PRORATION UNIT 
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New Mexico 
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t \ . STATE Of NEW MEXICO 
ENERGY t m MINERALS OEPAATMENT 

p. p. a o x 20ta 
S A N T A F E , NEW M E X I C O 87501 • 

A l l d is tant t « m in t be from the eut . r b e u n d w l * . nf the Section. 

f i r m C-102 
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Operator Leaee 

Meridian O i l Inc. Turner Com (SF-078128) 
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1. Outline the acreage dedicated to the subject well by colored pencil or hachure marks on the plat below. 

2. If more than one lease is dedicated to the well, outline each and identify the ownership thereof (both as to working 
interest and royalty). 

3. If more than one lease of different ownership is dedicated to the well, have the interests of all owners been consoli­
dated by communitization, unitization, force-pooling, etc? 

Q ) Yes O N° If answer is "yes," type of consolidation c o m m u n i t i z a t i o n 

If answer is "no," list the owners and tract descriptions which have actually been consolidated. (Use reverse side of 
this form if necessary.) 

No allowable will be assigned to the well until all interests have been consolidated (by communitization, unitization, 
forced-pooling, or otherwise) or until a non-standard unit, eliminating such interests, has been approved by the Division. 

*Note: Standard location-short section 
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CERTIF ICATION 

/ hereby certify fhof the Information can* 

fames' herein It true ond complete to rhe 

best of my knowledge ond belief. 

Name 

D r i l l i n g Clerk 
Position 

Meridian Oil Inc 
Company 

Dote 

Dale Surveyed 

6 - 1 4 - 8 8 
Registered Prolosslonal Engineer 
and/or Land Surveyoi 

Neale C. Edv/crds 


